

राष्ट्रीय मुक्त विद्यालयी शिक्षा संस्थान NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF OPEN SCHOOLING

आईएसओ 9001 : 2008 प्रमाणित ∕ISO 9001 : 2008 Certified

(स्कूल शिक्षा और साक्षरता विभाग, शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अंतर्गत एक स्वायत्त संस्था) (An Autonomous Institution Under Deptt. of SE&L, Ministry of Education (MoE), Govt. of India)

F. 04-04/2022/NIOS/Eval/Practical Exam/

Dated: 09.09.2022

NOTIFICATION 18/2022

The NIOS Public Practical Examination for September-October, 2022 for Secondary and Senior Secondary courses is scheduled from 16.09.2022 at identified Als/Examination Centres for All India and Overseas learners. The Hall Tickets for the Practical Examination will be available on NIOS website www.nios.ac.in & http://sdmis.nios.ac.in on 10th September, 2022.

The Regional Centres will obtain the schedule of Practical Examination from each AI/Exam Centre well in advance based on the Practical Exam Date-Sheet. The Regional Centre will further depute Observers for smooth & fair conduct and strict monitoring of Practical Examinations.

The Learners shall contact the allotted Practical Exam centre well before the schedule date to know the exact date and time of Practical Examination.

The Awards of Practical Examinations will be uploaded at NIOS Portal during conduct of Practical Examination on daily basis by the Exam Centres. The attendance sheet for practical examination will also be made available on NIOS Portal which can be downloaded by Practical Exam Centres.

It is mandatory to upload the Awards by the Practical Examination Centres through Online Mode only.

(Dr.Mamta Srivastava) Director (Evaluation) I/c

Distribution:

- 1. All Head of the Departments of NIOS.
- 2. PA to CPO for kind information of the Chairperson, NIOS.
- 3. SA/P with the request to upload the same on NIOS website.
- 4. Regional Directors, NIOS, with the instruction to inform all the AIs and registered learners of Oct/Nov 2022 examination.
- 5. Deputy Directors of Evaluation Department, NIOS.
- 6. PRO for Electronic, Print and social media.
- 7. Rajbhasha Section of NIOS to provide Hindi version of this notification.
- 8. Notice Board and Guard File